

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11949/2018

ABHAY GOPAL BHATT AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through Mr.Rajshekhar Rao, Adv. with
Mr.Kotla Harshvardhan, Mr.Anandh
Venkataramani & Ms.Mansi Sood,
Advs.

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE AND ANR. Respondents

Through Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC for R-1 &
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **13.03.2019**

Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent nos.1 & 2, however, the same is not on record.

Counsel for the respondents shall pursue with the Registry and get the same placed on record.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Renotify on 12th July, 2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MARCH 13, 2019/ab